2020 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

WR 13 Mike Evans

TE 87 Rob Gronkowski
LT 76 Donovan Smith
LG 74 Ali Marpet

C 66 Ryan Jensen

RG 65 Alex Cappa

RT 78 Tristan Wirfs

TE 84 Cameron Brate
WR 14 Chris Godwin

QB 12 Tom Brady

RB 27 Ronald Jones Il
DL 93 Ndamukong Suh
NT 56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches
DL 92 William Gholston
oLB 90 Jason Pierre-Paul
ILB 45 Devin White

ILB 54 Lavonte David
OLB 58 Shaquil Barrett
CcB 24 Carlton Davis I
CB 35 Jamel Dean

S 31 Antoine Winfield Jr.
S 33 Jordan Whitehead
P 8 Bradley Pinion

PK 3 Ryan Succop

KO 8 Bradley Pinion

H 8 Bradley Pinion

LS 97 Zach Triner

PR 44 Kenjon Barner
KR 44 Kenjon Barner

Rookies Underlined

10 Scotty Miller
88 Tanner Hudson
72 Josh Wells

64 Aaron Stinnie

73 Joe Haeg

82 Antony Auclair
81 Antonio Brown
11 Blaine Gabbert

28 Leonard Fournette

94 Khalil Davis

96 Steve McLendon
79 Patrick O'Connor
98 Anthony Nelson
51 Kevin Minter

53 Chapelle Russell
49 Cam Gill

43 Ross Cockrell

23 Sean Murphy-Bunting

32 Mike Edwards
26 Andrew Adams

OFFENSE

18 Tyler Johnson

17 Justin Watson
4 Ryan Giriffin
25 LeSean McCoy

DEFENSE

95 Jeremiah Ledbetter

29 Ryan Smith

SPECIALISTS

81 Antonio Brown
18 Tyler Johnson

10 Scotty Miller
31 Antoine Winfield Jr.

30 Ke'Shawn Vaughn
44 Kenjon Barner

2020 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PLAYERS
Antony Auclair
Kenjon Barner (PS)
Lavonte David
Leonard Fournette
William Gholston
Cyril Grayson (PS)
Joe Haeg

Ali Marpet

Anthony Aw-clare
ken-yon
luh-VON-tay
four-net

GOAL-ston
SEAR-uhl

*rhymes with vague*
Alley Mar-PET

Steve McLendon
Rakeem Nunez-Roches
Benning Potoa'e (PS)
Ndamukong Suh

Ryan Succop

Zach Triner

Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Mazzi Wilkins (PS)

mah-CLEN-don
NOON-yez RO-ches
po-to-AH-E
En-dom-ah-ken Soo
Suck-up

Trinner

KEY-shawn

Mazz-E (like Jazz)



2020 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/7/20)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acqg.
3 Ryan Succop K 6-2 218 34 12 South Carolina Hickory, NC FA-'20
4 Ryan Griffin QB 6-5 210 31 7 Tulane Westlake Village, CA W (NO)-"15
8 Bradley Pinion P 6-5 229 26 6 Clemson Concord, NC UFA (SF)-19
10 Scotty Miller WR 5-9 174 23 2 Bowling Green Barrington, IL D6-'19
11 Blaine Gabbert QB 6-5 235 31 10 Missouri Ballwin, MO FA-'19
12 Tom Brady QB 6-4 225 43 21 Michigan San Mateo, CA UFA (NE)-20
13 Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 27 7 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
14 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 24 4 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
17 Justin Watson WR 6-3 215 24 3 Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA D5-'18
18 Tyler Johnson WR 6-1 206 22 R Minnesota Minneapolis, MN D5-20
23 Sean Murphy-Bunting CB 6-0 195 23 2 Central Michigan Macomb, MI D2-'19
24 Carlton Davis Ill CB 6-1 206 23 3 Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
25 LeSean McCoy RB 5-11 210 32 12 Pittsburgh Harrisburg, PA UFA (KC)-20
26 Andrew Adams S 5-11 202 28 5 Connecticut College Park, GA FA-'19
27 Ronald Jones Il RB 5-11 208 23 3 UscC McKinney, TX D2a-'18
28 Leonard Fournette RB 6-0 228 25 4 LSU New Orleans, LA FA-'20
29 Ryan Smith CB 5-11 189 27 5 North Carolina Central Upper Marlboro, MD D4-'16
30 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 5-10 214 23 R Vanderbilt Nashville, TN D3-20
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 22 R Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-20
32 Mike Edwards S 5-10 205 24 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH D3b-'19
33 Jordan Whitehead S 5-10 198 23 3 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
35 Jamel Dean CB 6-1 206 24 2 Auburn Cocoa, FL D3a-'19
43 Ross Cockrell CB 6-0 191 29 7 Duke Hazlet, NJ FA-'20
44 Kenjon Barner RB 5-9 195 31 7 Oregon Lynwood, CA FA-'20
45 Devin White ILB 6-0 237 22 2 LSU Springhill, LA D1-'19
49 Cam Gill OLB 6-3 240 22 R Wagner Douglasville, GA FA-'20
51 Kevin Minter ILB 6-0 246 30 8 LSU Suwanee, GA FA-'18
53 Chapelle Russell LB 6-2 236 23 R Temple Lakewood, NJ D7a-'20
54 Lavonte David ILB 6-1 233 30 9 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12
56 Rakeem Nunez-Roches DL 6-2 307 27 6 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
58 Shaquil Barrett OoLB 6-2 250 28 7 Colorado State Baltimore, MD UFA (DEN)-'19
64 Aaron Stinnie G 6-3 312 26 3 James Madison Charlottesville, VA W (TEN)-'19
65 Alex Cappa G 6-6 305 25 3 Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
66 Ryan Jensen (o} 6-4 319 29 7 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA (BAL)-'18
72 Josh Wells T 6-6 306 29 6 James Madison Mechanicsville, VA FA-'19
73 Joe Haeg T 6-6 298 27 5 North Dakota State Lake Shore, MN UFA (IND)-'20
74 Ali Marpet G 6-4 307 27 6 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY D2b-'15
76 Donovan Smith T 6-6 338 27 6 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-'15
78 Tristan Wirfs T 6-5 320 21 R lowa Mount Vernon, I1A D1-'20
79 Patrick O'Connor DL 6-4 270 27 2 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'"17
81 Antonio Brown WR 5-10 185 32 10 Central Michigan Miami, FL FA-'20
82 Antony Auclair TE 6-6 256 27 4 Laval Montreal, Quebec FA-"17
84 Cameron Brate TE 6-5 245 29 6 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 31 10 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA T (NE)-'20
88 Tanner Hudson TE 6-5 239 26 2 Southern Arkansas Camden. TN FA-'18
90 Jason Pierre-Paul OLB 6-5 275 31 11 South Florida Deerfield Beach, FL T(NYG)-'18
92 William Gholston DL 6-6 281 29 8 Michigan State Detroit, MI D4b-'13
93 Ndamukong Suh DL 6-4 313 33 11 Nebraska Portland, OR UFA (LAR)-'19
94 Khalil Davis DL 6-1 308 24 R Nebraska Blue Springs, MO D6-'20
95 Jeremiah Ledbetter DL 6-3 295 26 2 Arkansas Gainesville, GA FA-'19
96 Steve McLendon NT 6-3 310 34 11 Troy Ozark, AL T (NYJ)-20
97 Zach Triner LS 6-3 245 29 2 Assumption Marshfield, MA FA-'19
98 Anthony Nelson oLB 6-7 271 23 2 lowa Urbandale, 1A D4-'19
PRACTICE SQUAD
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acqg.
1 Greg Joseph K 6-0 210 26 2 Florida Atlantic Delray Beach, FL FA-20
2 Josh Rosen QB 6-0 228 23 3 UCLA Torrance, CA FA-'20
15 Cyril Grayson WR 5-9 183 27 1 LSuU Kenner, LA FA-'19
16 Travis Jonsen WR 6-4 211 24 R Montana State Fullerton, CA FA-20
34 Javon Hagan S 6-0 215 23 R Ohio Jacksonville, FL FA-'20
36 Herb Miller CB 6-2 190 23 1 Florida Atlantic Miramar, FL FA-'19
37 Mazzi Wilkins CB 6-0 191 25 2 USF Tampa, FL FA-'19
57 Quinton Bell OoLB 6-4 253 24 1 Prairie View A&M Long Beach, CA FA-'19
60 Nick Leverett G 6-4 310 23 R Rice Salisbury, NC FA-'20
71 Kobe Smith DL 6-2 300 22 R South Carolina Lawrenceville, GA FA-'20
75 John Molchon G 6-5 309 23 R Boise State Las Vegas, NV FA-'20
86 Codey McElroy TE 6-6 258 27 1 Southeastern Oklahoma St. Chattanooga, OK FA-'19
89 Josh Pearson WR 6-4 205 23 R Jacksonville State Decatur, AL FA-'20
91 Benning Potoa'e DL 6-3 290 24 R Washington DuPont, WA FA-'20
RESERVE/COVID-19
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wit. Age NFL Exp. College HS Hometown How Acg.
RESERVE/PUP
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College HS Hometown How Acqg.
21 Justin Evans S 6-0 199 25 4 Texas A&M Wiggins, MS D2-'17
INJURED RESERVE
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wit. Age NFL Exp. College HS Hometown How Acg.
5 John Franklin Il WR 6-1 186 26 1 Florida Atlantic Fort Lauderdale, FL FA-'19
22 T.J. Logan RB 5-11 195 26 4 North Carolina Greensboro, NC W (ARI)-"19
50 Vita Vea NT 6-4 347 25 3 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-'18
62 A.Q. Shipley C 6-1 307 34 9 Penn State Coraopolis, PA FA-20
80 0O.J. Howard TE 6-6 251 26 4 Alabama Prattville, AL D1-'17

Head Coach: Bruce Arians
Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Todd Bowles (defensive coordinator); Byron Leftwich (offensive
coordinator); Tim Atkins (defensive quality control); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Chris Boniol (specialists); Mike Caldwell (inside linebackers); Mike Chiurco (assistant to the
head coach); Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (tight ends); Larry Foote (outside linebackers); Kevin Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive line); Cody Grimm
(defensive/special teams assistant); Maral Javadifar (assistant strength & conditioning); Roger Kingdom (speed & conditioning); Lori Locust (assistant defensive line); Todd McNair (running
backs); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Antwaan Randle El (offensive assistant); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kacy Rodgers (defensive line); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); Keith Tandy
(assistant special teams); John Van Dam (offensive quality control); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning)



2020 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/7/20)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2020 GP/GS
26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 202 10/28/1992 5 Connecticut College Park, GA 12/0
82 Auclair, Antony TE 6-6 256 5/28/1993 4 Laval Quebec, Canada 6/1
44 Barner, Kenjon RB 5-9 195 4/28/1989 7 Oregon Lynwood, CA 2/0
58 Barrett, Shaquil oLB 6-2 250 11/17/1992 7 Colorado State Baltimore, MD 12/12
12 Brady, Tom QB 6-4 225 8/3/1977 21 Michigan San Mateo, CA 12112
84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 245 7/3/1991 6 Harvard Naperville, IL 12/1
81 Brown, Antonio WR 5-10 185 7/10/1988 10 Central Michigan Miami, FL 41
65 Cappa, Alex G 6-6 305 1/27/1995 3 Humboldt State Dublin, CA 12112
43 Cockrell, Ross CcB 6-0 191 8/6/1991 7 Duke Hazlet, NJ 8/1
54 David, Lavonte ILB 6-1 233 1/23/1990 9 Nebraska Miami, FL 12112
24 Davis lll, Carlton CB 6-1 206 12/31/1996 3 Auburn Miami, FL 12112
94 Davis, Khalil DL 6-1 308 8/22/1996 R Nebraska Blue Springs, MO 1/0
35 Dean, Jamel CcB 6-1 206 10/15/1996 2 Auburn Cocoa, FL 11/5
32 Edwards, Mike S 5-10 205 5/18/1996 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH 12/0
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/1993 7 Texas A&M Galveston, TX 12/12
28 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 1/18/1995 4 LSU New Orleans, LA 10/0
11 Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-5 235 10/15/1989 10 Missouri Ballwin, MO 3/0
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 7/31/1991 8 Michigan State Detroit, MI 12/9
14 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/1996 4 Penn State Middletown, DE 8/8
49 Gill, Cam OLB 6-3 240 12/14/1997 R Wagner Douglasville, GA 8/0

4 Griffin, Ryan QB 6-5 210 11/17/1989 7 Tulane Westlake Village, CA 0/0
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 10 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA 12/12
73 Haeg, Joe T 6-6 298 3/11/1993 5 North Dakota State Lake Shore, MN 8/3
88 Hudson, Tanner TE 6-5 239 11/12/1994 2 Southern Arkansas Camden, TN 8/0
66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 5/27/1991 7 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO 12/12
18 Johnson, Tyler WR 6-1 206 8/25/1998 R Minnesota Minneapolis, MN 10/3
27 Jones Il, Ronald RB 5-11 208 8/3/1997 3 usc McKinney, TX 12112
95 Ledbetter, Jeremiah DL 6-3 295 6/2/1994 2 Arkansas Gainesville, GA 1/0
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 4/17/1993 6 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 9/9
25 McCoy, LeSean RB 5-11 210 7/12/1988 12 Pittsburgh Harrisburg, PA 7/0
96 McLendon, Steve NT 6-3 310 1/3/1986 11 Troy Ozark, AL 12/6*
10 Miller, Scotty WR 5-9 174 7/31/1997 2 Bowling Green Barrington, IL 12/6
51 Minter, Kevin LB 6-0 246 12/3/1990 8 LSuU Suwanee, GA 12/0
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB 6-0 195 6/19/1997 2 Central Michigan Macomb, MI 12/8
98 Nelson, Anthony OLB 6-7 271 3/4/1997 2 lowa Urbandale, IA 12/0
56 Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL 6-2 307 7/3/1993 6 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL 12/6
79 QO'Connor, Patrick DL 6-4 270 11/1/1993 2 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL 12/0
90 Pierre-Paul, Jason oLB 6-5 275 1/1/1989 1 USF Deerfield Beach, FL 12/12

8 Pinion, Bradley P 6-5 229 6/1/1994 6 Clemson Concord, NC 12/0
53 Russell, Chapelle ILB 6-2 236 1/20/1997 R Temple Lakewood, NJ 7/0
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338 6/23/1993 6 Penn State Owings Mills, MD 12/12
29 Smith, Ryan CB 5-11 189 9/7/1993 5 North Carolina Central Upper Marlboro, MD 12/0
64 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 2/18/1994 3 James Madison Charlottesville, VA 2/0

3 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218 9/19/1986 12 South Carolina Hickory, NC 12/0
93 Suh, Ndamukong DL 6-4 313 1/6/1987 11 Nebraska Portland, OR 12/12
97 Triner, Zach LS 6-3 245 1/30/1991 2 Assumption Marshfield, MA 12/0
30 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 214 5/4/1997 R Vanderbilt Nashville, TN 6/0
17 Watson, Justin WR 6-3 215 4/4/1996 3 Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA 9/2
72 Wells, Josh T 6-6 306 2/14/1991 6 James Madison Mechanicsville, VA 11/0
45 White, Devin ILB 6-0 237 2/17/1998 2 LSU Springhill, LA 12112
33 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 3/18/1997 3 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA 12112
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 8/16/1998 R Minnesota The Woodlands, TX 12/12
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 1/24/1999 R lowa Mount Vernon, IA 12112

*McLendon started six games with the New York Jets

PRACTICE SQUAD

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2020 GP/GS
57 Bell, Quinton OLB 6-4 253 5/9/1996 1 Prairie View A&M Long Beach, CA 5/0
15 Grayson, Cyril WR 5-9 183 12/5/1993 1 LSU Kenner, LA 3/0
34 Hagan, Javon S 6-0 215 2/22/1997 R Ohio Jacksonville, FL 0/0
16 Jonsen, Travis WR 6-4 211 10/16/1996 R Montana State Fullerton, CA 0/0

1 Joseph, Greg K 6-0 210 8/4/1994 2 Florida Atlantic Delray Beach, FL 0/0
60 Leverett, Nick G 6-4 310 1/11/1997 R Rice Salisbury, NC 0/0
86 McElroy, Codey TE 6-6 258 12/13/1992 1 Southeastern Oklahoma St.  Frederick, OK 0/0
36 Miller, Herb CB 6-2 190 11/11/1997 1 Florida Atlantic Miramar, FL 0/0
75 Molchon, John G 6-5 309 2/2/1997 R Boise State Las Vegas, NV 0/0
89 Pearson, Josh WR 6-4 205 6/13/1997 R Jacksonville State Decatur, AL 0/0
91 Potoa'e, Benning DL 6-3 290 9/17/1996 R Washington DuPont, WA 0/0

2 Rosen, Josh QB 6-0 228 2/10/1997 3 UCLA Torrance, CA 0/0
71 Smith, Kobe DL 6-2 300 6/23/1998 R South Carolina Lawrenceville, GA 0/0
37 Wilkins, Mazzi CB 6-0 191 10/12/1995 2 USF Tampa, FL 0/0

RESERVE/COVID-19
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2020 GP/GS
RESERVE/PUP

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2020 GP/GS

21 Evans, Justin S 6-0 199 8/26/1995 4 Texas A&M Wiggins, MS 0/0
INJURED RESERVE

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2020 GP/GS

5 Franklin Ill, John WR 6-1 186 9/21/1994 1 Florida Atlantic Fort Lauderdale, FL 0/0
80 Howard, O.J. TE 6-6 251 11/18/1994 4 Alabama Prattville, AL 41
22 Logan, T.J. RB 5-11 195 9/3/1994 4 North Carolina Greensboro, NC 0/0
62 Shipley, A.Q. C 6-1 307 5/22/1986 9 Penn State Coraopolis, PA 5/2
50 Vea, Vita NT 6-4 347 2/5/1995 3 Washington Milpitas, CA 5/5

Head Coach: Bruce Arians
Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Todd Bowles (defensive coordinator); Byron Leftwich
(offensive coordinator); Tim Atkins (defensive quality control); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Chris Boniol (specialists); Mike Caldwell (inside linebackers); Mike Chiurco
(assistant to the head coach); Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (tight ends); Larry Foote (outside linebackers); Kevin Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive
line); Cody Grimm (defensive/special teams assistant); Maral Javadifar (assistant strength & conditioning); Roger Kingdom (speed & conditioning); Lori Locust (assistant defensive line);
Todd McNair (running backs); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Antwaan Randle El (offensive assistant); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kacy Rodgers (defensive line); Kevin Ross
(cornerbacks); Keith Tandy (special teams assistant); John Van Dam (offensive quality control); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning)
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2020 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ROSTER BY POSITION

Name

Khalil Davis

William Gholston
Jeremiah Ledbetter
Steve McLendon
Rakeem Nufiez-Roches
Patrick O'Connor
Ndamukong Suh

Shaquil Barrett
Cam Gill

Anthony Nelson
Jason Pierre-Paul

Lavonte David
Kevin Minter
Chapelle Russell
Devin White

Ross Cockrell
Carlton Davis 11l
Jamel Dean

Sean Murphy-Bunting
Ryan Smith

Andrew Adams
Mike Edwards
Jordan Whitehead
Antoine Winfield Jr.

Zach Triner

Bradley Pinion

Ryan Succop

Alex Cappa
Joe Haeg
Ryan Jensen
Ali Marpet
Donovan Smith
Aaron Stinnie
Josh Wells
Tristan Wirfs

Antony Auclair
Cameron Brate
Rob Gronkowski
Tanner Hudson

Kenjon Barner
Leonard Fournette
Ronald Jones Il
LeSean McCoy
Ke'Shawn Vaughn

Antonio Brown
Mike Evans
Chris Godwin
Tyler Johnson
Scotty Miller
Justin Watson

Tom Brady
Blaine Gabbert
Ryan Giriffin

Pos.

oLB
OLB
oLB
OoLB

ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB

nnnon

x

“H4e-H400-0

College

Defensive Linemen (6)

Nebraska
Michigan State
Arkansas

Troy

Southern Miss
Eastern Michigan
Nebraska

Outside Linebacker (4)

Colorado State
Wagner

lowa

South Florida

Inside Linebacker (4)
Nebraska
LSuU
Temple
LSuU

Cornerback (5)
Duke

Auburn

Auburn

Central Michigan
North Carolina Central

Safety (4
Connecticut
Kentucky
Pittsburgh
Minnesota

Long Snapper (1)

Assumption

Punter (1)

Clemson

Kicker (1)

South Carolina

Offensive Line (8)
Humboldt State

North Dakota State
Colorado State-Pueblo
Hobart

Penn State

James Madison
James Madison

lowa

Tight End (4)

Laval

Harvard

Arizona

Southern Arkansas

Running Back (5)
Oregon

LSU

usc

Pittsburgh
Vanderbilt

Wide Receiver (6)
Central Michigan
Texas A&M
Penn State
Minnesota
Bowling Green
Pennsylvania

Quarterback (3)
Michigan
Missouri

Tulane

Ht.

6-6
6-3

6-2
6-4
6-4

6-0
6-1
6-1
6-1
5-11

5-11

5-10

5-10
5-9

6-5

5-9

5-11
5-11
5-10

5-10

6-1
6-1
5-9
6-3

6-4
6-5
6-5

Wt.

308
281
295
310
307
270
313

250
240
271
275

233
246
236
237

191
206
206

189

202

198
203

245

229

218

305
298
319
307

312
306
320

256
235
265
239

195
228
208
210
214

185
231
209
206
174
215

225
235
210

(as of 12/7/20)

Age NFL Exp.
24 R
29 8
26 2
34 11
27 6
27 2
32 11
28 7
22 R
23 2
31 11
30 9
30 8
23 R
22 2
29 7
23 3
24 2
23 2
27 5
28 5
24 2
22 3
22 R
29 2
26 6
34 12
25 3
27 5
29 7
27 6
27 6
26 3
29 6
21 R
27 4
29 6
31 10
26 4
31 7
25 4
23 3
32 12
23 R
32 10
27 7
24 4
22 R
23 2
24 3
43 21
31 10
31 7



2020 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS BY EXPERIENCE

(as of 12/7/20)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
21st Year (1)
12 Brady, Tom QB 6-4 225 43 21 Michigan San Mateo, CA UFA (NE)-'20
12th Year (2)
25 McCoy, LeSean RB 5-11 210 32 12 Pittsburgh Harrisburg, PA UFA (KC)-'20
3 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218 34 12 South Carolina Hickory, NC FA-'20
11th Year (3)
90 Pierre-Paul, Jason OoLB 6-5 275 31 11 South Florida Deerfield Beach, FL T (NYG)-'18
96 McLendon, Steve NT 6-3 310 34 11 Troy Ozark, AL T(NYJ)-'20
93 Suh, Ndamukong DL 6-4 313 33 11 Nebraska Portland, OR UFA (LAR)-'19
10th Year (3)
81 Brown, Antonio WR 5-10 185 32 10 Central Michigan Miami, FL FA-'20
11 Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-5 235 31 10 Missouri Ballwin, MO FA-'19
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 31 10 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA T (NE)-'20
9th Year (1)
54 David, Lavonte ILB 6-1 233 30 9 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12
8th Year (2)
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 29 8 Michigan State Detroit, Ml D4b-'13
51 Minter, Kevin LB 6-0 246 30 8 LSU McKinney, TX FA-'18
7th Year (6)
44 Barner, Kenjon RB 5-9 195 31 7 Oregon Lynwood, CA FA-'20
58 Barrett, Shaquil OLB 6-2 250 28 7 Colorado State Baltimore, MD UFA (DEN)-'19
43 Cockrell, Ross CB 6-0 191 29 7 Duke Hazlet, NJ FA-20
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 25 7 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
4 Griffin, Ryan QB 6-5 210 31 7 Tulane Westlake Village, CA W (NO)-'15
66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 29 6 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA (BAL)-'18
6th Year (6)
84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 235 29 6 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 27 6 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY D2b-'15
56 Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL 6-2 307 27 6 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
8 Pinion, Bradley P 6-5 229 26 6 Clemson Concord, NC UFA (SF)-'19
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338 27 6 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-'15
72 Wells, Josh T 6-6 306 29 6 James Madison Mechanicsburg, VA FA-'19
5th Year (3)
26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 202 28 5 Connecticut College Park, GA FA-'19
73 Haeg, Joe T 6-6 298 27 5 North Dakota State Lake Shore, MN UFA (IND)-'20
29 Smith, Ryan CB 5-11 189 27 5 North Carolina Central Upper Marlboro, MD D4-'16
4th Year (4)
82 Antony Auclair TE 6-6 256 27 4 Laval Quebec, Canada FA-'17
28 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 25 4 LSU New Orleans, LA FA-'20
12 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 24 4 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
3rd Year (6)
65 Cappa, Alex G 6-6 305 25 3 Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
24 Davis lll, Carlton CB 6-1 206 23 3 Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
27 Jones I, Ronald RB 5-11 208 23 3 UsC McKinney, TX D2a-'18
64 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 26 3 James Madison Charlottesville, VA W (TEN)-'19
17 Watson, Justin WR 6-3 215 24 3 Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA D5-'18
33 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 23 3 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
2nd Year (10)
35 Dean, Jamel CB 6-1 206 24 2 Auburn Cocoa, FL D3a-'19
32 Edwards, Mike S 5-10 205 24 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH D3b-'19
88 Hudson, Tanner TE 6-5 239 26 2 Southern Arkansas Camden, TN FA-'18
95 Ledbetter, Jeremiah DL 6-3 295 26 2 Arkansas Gainesville, GA FA-'19
10 Miller, Scotty WR 5-9 174 23 2 Bowling Green Barrington, IL D6-'19
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB 6-0 195 23 2 Central Michigan Macomb, Ml D2-'19
98 Nelson, Anthony OLB 6-7 271 23 2 lowa Urbandale, 1A D4-'19
79 O'Connor, Patrick DL 6-4 270 27 2 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'"17
97 Triner, Zach LS 6-3 245 29 2 Assumption Marshfield, MA FA-'19
45 White, Devin ILB 6-0 237 22 2 LSU Springhill, LA D1-'19
Rookies/1st Year (7)
94 Davis, Khalil DL 6-1 308 24 R Nebraska Blue Springs, MO D6-'20
49 Gill, Cam OoLB 6-3 240 22 R Wagner Douglasville, GA FA-'20
18 Johnson, Tyler WR 6-1 206 22 R Minnesota Minneapolis, MN D5-'20
53 Russell, Chapelle ILB 6-2 236 23 R Temple Lakewood, NJ D7a-'20
30 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 214 23 R Vanderbilt Nashville, TN D3-'20
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 22 R Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-'20
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 21 R lowa Mount Vernon, IA D1-20



2020 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS - HOW THEY WERE BUILT

DRAFT TRADES WAIVERS FREE AGENTS
2012 Lavonte David (2)
2013 William Gholston (4b)
2014 Mike Evans (1)
2015 Donovan Smith (2a) Ryan Griffin (NO) Cameron Brate
Ali Marpet (2b)
2016 Ryan Smith (4)
2017 Chris Godwin (3a) Antony Auclair
Patrick O'Connor
2018 Ronald Jones Il (2a) Jason Pierre-Paul (NYG) Tanner Hudson
Carlton Davis Il (2c) Ryan Jensen (BAL)
Alex Cappa (3) Kevin Minter
Jordan Whitehead (4) Rakeem Nufiez-Roches
Justin Watson (5)
2019 Devin White (1) Aaron Stinnie (TEN) Andrew Adams
Sean Murphy-Bunting (2) Shaquil Barrett (DEN)
Jamel Dean (3a) Blaine Gabbert
Mike Edwards (3b) Jeremiah Ledbetter
Anthony Nelson (4) Bradley Pinion (SF)
Scotty Miller (6) Ndamukong Suh (LAR)
Zach Triner
Josh Wells
2020 Tristan Wirfs (1) Rob Gronkowski (NE) Kenjon Barner

Antoine Winfield Jr. (2)
Ke'Shawn Vaughn (3)
Tyler Johnson (5)
Khalil Davis (6)
Chapelle Russell (7a)

Steve McLendon (NYJ)

Tom Brady (NE)
Antonio Brown
Ross Cockrell

Leonard Fournette (JAC)
Cam Gill (R)
Joe Haeg (IND)
LeSean McCoy (KC)
Ryan Succop (TEN)




v

130
N
NI
194000 Y PEBYSHUM T “If PleYulM 'Y Bunung-Aydinp s 1l siaed O peleg's  pueq SIUM ‘A  Ined-auald T S9Y00Y-Z8UNN 'Y UNS°N oM
peSUSIUM [ "I PIBBUIM Y ueeq 1l sixed D peueg's  pueq SJUM ‘A Ined-audld T UOIS|OYD "M S8Yd0Y-ZeunN "y  UYns°N S\val
ueeq T PESYSNUM T “If PlRYuIM Y Bunung-Aydinp s 1l siaed O peueg's  pueq SIUM 'Q  Ined-auald T S9Y00Y-Z8UNN 'Y UNS'N  HVOD
peSUSIUM [ "I PIBYUIM Y ueeq 1l sixed D peleg's  pueq SIUM 'Q  Ined-audld T UOIS|OYD "M S8Y20Y-ZaUnN "y  UnS°N ON
pESUSHUM [ "I PIRYUIM Y uesQ 1l siaed O peleg's  pueq SIUM 'Q  INed-audld [ UOIS|OYD "M SBYD0Y-ZBUNN 'Y UNS'N  DHAND
pesysiUM T "I PleYUIM Y Bunung-Aydin S 1l sixed D peleg's  pueq SIUM ‘A INed-auidld T UOIS|OYD "M S8YD0Y-ZeUNN 'Y UNS'N  HATD
peSUSNUM T "I PlRYUIM Y Bunung-Aydinp S 1l siaed O peleg's  pueq SIUM ‘A INed-audld T UOIS|OYD "M S8YD0Y-ZBUNN 'Y UNS°N g9
pesysiUM "I PleYUIM Y Bunung-Aydin S 1l sixed D peleg's  pueq SIUM ‘A Ined-audld T UOIS|OYS) "M B3A A US'N  IHO®
peaySNUM T "I PlRYUIM Y Bunung-Aydinp S 1l siaed O peleg's  pueq SIUM 'Q  INed-audld T UOIS|oyD "M BOA A uns N oVl
ues@ T  PESYSNUM T “If Pleyulp 'y Bunung-Aydinp S 1l sined D peleg's  pueq SIUM 'Q  Ined-au8ld T B3A A UnS°'N  N3IAD
peaysNUM T "I PlRYUIM Y Bunung-Aydinp S 1l siaed O peleg's  pueq SIUM 'Q  INed-audld T UOIS|oYD "M BOA A uns N S\ '%o)
pesysiyM "I PlRYUIM 'Y Buung-Aydini S 1l sixed D yeleg's  pueq SIYM ‘A  Ined-audld T UO}S|oYS) "M BOA A uns ‘N ON®
¥3HL10 S 3 a9 a9 g10 al a1 a10 1a IN 1a ddo
3SN3d3a
Ly
130
1LV®
NIW
\Avmhm_ 1 SBUOr Y PSMOYUOID) Y UIMpoo 'O uosuyor "1 SHIMN "L waamo Y ussusf 'Y «OQLNS_ Y yiws ‘g sueAs ‘N M
Apeig "1 S8uor 'y ISMONUOID Y uImpoo "9 umoig v SHIM "L edde) 'y Aoldiys 'y ussuer 'y ynws a sueAl '\ |yl
Apeig "1 Ssuor 'y ISMONUOID Y uImpos "9 sjeig "0 SHIM "L edde) 'y Aeldiys 'y ussuer 'y yws a sueAg '\ HVOD
>Um._m_ L SBUOM 'Y IYSMOXNUOID) Y Uuimpos) ‘D Jlepny 'y SHIN "L mQQmO Y ussusf 'y mmmI T yuws ‘g sueAs |\ ON
BoeH r Apeig "1 ssuor 'y ISMONUOID) Y JoIIN S SHIM "L edde) 'y ussusr 'y jediely Y yws a sueA3 ' DAND
mmmI T >Um._m_ L SBUOM 'Y IYSMOXNUOID) Y Uuimpos) ‘D -— SHIN "L mQQmO Y ussusf 'y ﬁwa._m_\,_ v yuws ‘g sueAs ‘N N_>|_©
\Avmhm_ 1 SBUOr 'Y PSMONUOID) Y UIMpoo "D uosuyor "1 SHIMN "L NQQNO Y ussusf 'y «OQLNS_ Y yws ‘g sueAs ‘N a0
Apeig "1 S8uor 'y INSMONUOID Y uosuyor "1 SETIITS SHIM "L edde) 'y ussusr 'y jodiepy Y ynws a sueAg '\ IHO®
Apeig ‘1 Ssuor 'y ISMONUOID) Y uosjep LTS SHIM "L eddeD 'y ussusr 'y jediepy Y yws a sueAl '\ ov1
>Um._m_ L SBUOM 'Y IYSMOXNUOID) Y Uuimpos) ‘D piemoH 'O SHIN "L mQQmO Y ussusf 'y ﬁma._m_\,_ v yuws ‘g sueAs |\ Zm_n_©
Apeig "1 Ssuor 'y ISMONUOID) Y uosjep LTS SHIM "L eddeD 'y ussusr 'y jediepy Y yws a sueA3 W ¥VD
Apeig "1 S8uor 'y ISMONUOID) Y uImpo9 9 JBIIN S SHIM "L edde) 'y ussuer 'y 1odiepy Y yws “a sueA3 ' ON®
¥3H10 a0 ay ETH UM FIYE 1y oy fo) 97 11 M ddo
3SN3dd0

SUALAVLS FNVO-AG-INVO 020¢C



wea] JaY10 YWIM=_ /M
1817 pepuadsng/anlasay =S/y

wiuopad 0} 8|qeun AjesishAyd/enissay =dnd
penbg sonoeld =Sd

wea] yyM 10N =V/N

uinjey o) pajeubisaq/aniasay painfu] =yasyl
anIesay painlu] =y|

BAloeU| =Y|
Aeid 10N pid =dNQ
A
! dNd SIIBM
N £ : N : aluuns
: : : : : vl v vl v uu
e 5 vl v vl v s
o\“m : o w M mwa [ zl [ 0 dNa dNd dNa Mum roren
; I : 0 6 dNd dNa dNd dNad o
s 5 w9 " ; o 9. 89 09 0. Ypws "
Vit o 65 79 Ll 05 0L z.L 95 L. 5 2 09 o e d
s o 69 11 05 0L Z. 9g L2 oL T
5 L. 9. 89 19
o0 s 65 69 Ll 05 0L z.L G9 89 19 o o
Tioor T 65 69 08 05 0/ z. S9 L. 9/ 89 19 oL e
701 o 65 Vi VI Vi 0L z.L G9 L. 9. T
%001 zlL9
0 0 SuaoIN
- £ £ = - < uosAein
6L-0 61-0 6L-0 | (a4 L < o J
ot % Sd Sd 61-0 Sd VI Vi zl m _r S s 2 ! il
s o 0 ¥ v S [ el Y o
s 50 : L L 9 GE 62 Ll 95 Sz k4 M_V ] ouor
s T 5 6l €5 X4 X4 St ov 62 o
: & o : VIN VIN VIN VIN
ko 5 [ er 6€ 6¢ S/ VIN VIN VIN v 7 v g
e s €5 19 ¥9 34 €9 29 1S 09 q_m L0 = %9 e
it Ty 7S 89 zL Ly VI 65 ov Vi V| )
%98 19¥
uospnH
9l 3 0 0 Sd
/ | 3 Z ] ospnit
s o M_ M_ 14 4 € Al T Al T M__ w__ m Zlony
et 5 X4 62 62 [ Zl [ X4 e¢ 9 M 5 r L e
s e ol Al T T T Al T Al 8 ¢ e L e
ol s [ S G9 12 05 SG GG 1S S9 SoonoHo0
%8/ 0£9
Jauleg
0 VIN VIN
Sd 0 Sd Sd S/ S S/ S/ 2 ; VN ]
o ; vl Vi vl Vi 0 0 0l 8l 6l v 0. @ e
ol & Nd € dNd dNa dNd 6l Vi S Ll 5 S
: 5 vl 14 9z
; vl |
o o X3 9¢ 62 e¢ 1S ov & ¢ 5 ol
Tt Toe 1z 14 v 9l Ll LE 1€ 6 6% ]
%Y 18
dNad dNd Yeqaes
dNad dNd S | dNad dNd 6 dNd MM,E m_m_o o ot aaeo
s 5 65 69 GL 6 0L zL 9g L. ]
%86 96.
0L SAV1d TV.LOL
S9 1L 9L 89 19
69 08 05 0L ZL D vioL
™ me vl Yvo® ON 9AND ¥ATO 89 IHO® ov1 N3Ia® uvI ON®
19d SAV1d 11V 1302 1Lv® NIN

ASN3440 - SI9V.LINIDUId NILAV1d 0202



wea] Jaylo UM=_ /M

1817 1dwiax3 S J8UOISIWLWOD/PAI8SaY=TD/Y
1SI7 papuadsng/aniasay =S/y
wiopad o} a|qeun AjjeoaisAud/eniasay =dnd

penbg aopjoeld =Sd
wesa] YIM 0N =V/N

%0 0 Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd V/N V/N V/N V/N 0 SUBIIM
%0 0 V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N dNd 0 0 Vi Aspon
%0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ypuws o
%l 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 swepy
%E [4 4 Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd S9N
%l 88 €9 144 b 0 0 0 0 0 Sd Sd V/N V/N 1195900
%Ll 8¢l 6 [44 Sl L 0¢ €l 0l 0 0 [44 0 0 spiemp3
%L [4%°] VI 8¢ 8y 22 122 oy Sy 6€ €€ SS ¥S S€ uesq
%08 c€9 L1 8S [43 9C 8¢ ¥9 €9 29 €S 6l cL 89 bunung-Aydiniy
%68 S0 0L 0S 143 99 SS 9S 09 €9 €5 €9 €L 29 peaysiym
%66 €82 8. L. 8y L. v. ¥9 69 29 €S €9 cL 89 Il PISYUIA
%66 §8. 6L ¢l Ly €L |22 89 €9 €9 €9 €9 ¢l 89 Sined "0
SMOv4 JAISNI43a

%0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd lIessny
%0 0 Vi dl dl dl dl dl 0 0 0 0 0 Ayo1g
%0 0 Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd \d| 0 0 0 0 0 Ileg
%l ol b b b 4 0 0 b [4 0 b 0 JOUIN
%< €l 0 0 0 9 b 0 0 \d| \d| \d| \d| o
%8¢ 161 8¢ 9 24 [44 144 Sl 14 8 yx4 24 € UOS|SN
%18 899 6S 99 144 0S 29 19 Sg 6V PA4 69 09 jalleg
%68 pAVA 0L 0L (94 85 0L 89 SS 8y 6v S9 S9 Ined-a.iald
%00} c6. 6. ¢l 8y €L Y. €9 €9 2] €9 €L 89 pineg
%001 6. 6L cL 8y €L V. €9 €9 €9 €9 €L 89 SHUM
SUIMOVEIANIT

%¥ 1€ b 4 0 8 14 L 4 b 0 0 b S Jouuod,0
%62 €2 €2 Vi Vi Vi Vi Vi Vi Vi \d| \d| \d| \d| Sineg M
%8¢ ¥e Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd ¥e Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Jayega
%EY 8.1 L2 L2 8l 34 oy S¢ FAN/M FAN/M FAN/M FAN/M FAN/M FAN/M UOPUSTIN
%SY 96¢€ 8¢ [43 Ll Sg [43 ¢ 9¢€ 6l 14 6¢ 143 4 S8Yd0Yy-zaunN
%1S 1414 14 Ly 1€ 8y Sy Sy [43 L€ 144 8¢ PAS 143 uojsioyo
%0. [ X44 dl dl dl dl dl dl dl 144 144 PA 34 A BaA
%9L 009 0S 29 [44 €5 €5 (94 (94 €5 Sy Sy SS 9s uns
3NIT JAISNI43A

v6. 6L cL 14 €L v S9 €9 €9 €S €9 €L 89 SAV1d 1viOl

10d SAVId 11V 1300 1LVO NIN M vl YVOD ON 9AN® ¥ATO a9 IHO® v N3Ia®@ ¥VvI ON® 3ISN343a

ISN3430A - SAOV.LNIDUAd ANILAVId 0202



